
Fellowship Groups 
Cornerstones Bible Study 
Wednesdays at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Parish Choir 
Wednesdays at 7:30 p.m. 
Music Room 

GriefShare 
Thursdays at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Yoga Class 
Thursdays at 6:30 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Finding Hope 
Fri., Jan. 9, at 9 a.m. 
Church Library 

Quilting Group 
Sat., Jan. 10, at 10 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Faith Forum 
How the Supreme Court Has 
Expanded Religious Freedom by 
Jeff Wood 
Tues., Jan. 13, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library and Zoom 

Moms of  Littles 
Thurs., Jan. 15, at 6:30 p.m. 
Youth Center 

Religion in Literature 
The Signal Flame by Andrew Krivak 
Fri., Jan. 16, at 7:30 p.m. 
Location will be shared in the 
Announcements 

Knitting Group 
Tues., Jan. 20, at 1 p.m. 
Church Library 

Theology on Tap 
Fri., Jan. 23, at 9 a.m. 
One Lake Brewing, Oak Park 

Men of  Grace 
Sat., Jan. 24, at 7 p.m. 
Youth Center 

Dads of  Grace 
 Mon., Jan. 26, at 7:30 p.m. 
Off-site 

Grace Notes Mailing Crew  
Thurs., Jan. 29, at 9:30 a.m.  
Church Library 

Events 
Slovakia Mission Team 
Information Meeting 
Sun., Jan. 11, at 9 a.m. 
Conference Room 

Epiphany Brunch 
Sun., Jan. 11, at 11:15 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Operation Deluge 
Sun., Jan. 18, from 9 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
Atrium 

Health Committee 
Presentation 
Sun., Jan. 18, at 11:15 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Congregation Meeting 
Sun., Jan. 25, at 11:15 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Bible Exploration (5th/6th 
Grade) 
Fri., Jan. 30, at 11:15 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Concerts 
Bach Cantata Vespers 
Alles nur nach Gottes Willen,  
BWV 72 
Everything according to God’s will 
alone 
Sun., Jan. 18, at 3:45 p.m. 
Sanctuary and streamed on their 
YouTube page.  

Building Closed 

Jan. 1: Open for worship 

Jan. 2: Building Closed 

Jan. 5, 6, 7: 8 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

We encourage you to save this section as a reference throughout the month. 
Any changes or updates will be shared in the Yellow Announcements. 
If you have any questions, you can reach out to the church office at 

gracechurch@graceriverforest.org or call (708) 366-6900.

For more information on each 
fellowship group, scan the QR code. 


